
2024 Utah Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-31   Conf: 12-13   Home: 11-13   Away: 4-14   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (270), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Eldredge (1), Kahahawai-Kekona (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Lockard (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Campbell (2), Totals (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-114), Campbell (37-52), Denhart
(15-21), Johnston (15-21), Garton (6-8), Leone (5-7), Howley (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

8
Kahahawai-Kekona,
LB .317 48-48 145 31 46 5 1 0 14 53 .366 12 0 8 0 .369 0 4 11-14 107 16 4 .969

88 Rubio, Marisa .314 47-45 121 9 38 2 1 0 13 42 .347 7 0 24 0 .352 0 4 4-5 80 1 1 .988
12 Eldredge, Carly .313 48-46 147 16 46 7 2 4 28 69 .469 6 1 11 1 .338 3 2 0-2 89 39 11 .921
25 Lockard, Laura .308 50-49 133 11 41 10 0 1 26 54 .406 14 3 12 2 .384 1 3 2-3 47 53 7 .935
7 Campbell, Rachel .254 49-46 122 19 31 4 0 11 34 68 .557 9 2 42 1 .309 3 0 1-1 201 22 10 .957
37 Howley, Baylee .243 39-28 70 15 17 6 0 0 12 23 .329 7 0 18 0 .312 0 0 1-2 9 2 2 .846
2 Sonognini, Maka .242 39-26 62 13 15 1 0 0 3 16 .258 9 1 9 0 .347 0 2 6-8 58 2 4 .938
22 Trapp, Oaklee .226 43-41 106 16 24 5 0 1 9 32 .302 12 2 26 0 .317 0 0 0-0 192 12 5 .976
29 Giroux, Gabi .179 41-36 78 6 14 2 0 0 6 16 .205 19 6 18 0 .379 0 3 2-2 41 28 4 .945
6 Pisciotta, Brooke 1.000 5-0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Leone, Danyelle .273 25-5 11 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 0 0 4 0 .273 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
9 Gardner, Sadie .221 50-30 68 18 15 1 0 1 2 19 .279 6 0 25 0 .284 0 0 10-10 58 3 3 .953
3 Duryea, Madisen .220 28-13 41 1 9 4 0 0 6 13 .317 4 0 10 0 .289 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
66 Evans, Ellie .182 40-17 55 11 10 2 0 0 2 12 .218 2 1 14 1 .224 0 2 1-1 28 30 0 1.000
33 McKown, Drew .172 37-17 58 6 10 1 0 0 7 11 .190 8 1 9 2 .279 1 1 1-3 29 24 2 .964
32 Gleave, Jayda .167 23-3 18 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 1 0 8 0 .211 0 0 1-1 6 0 1 .857
19 Dowdle, Brooklyn .063 42-2 16 7 1 1 0 0 4 2 .125 0 0 5 0 .063 0 2 2-3 12 18 4 .882
67 Mitchell, Abby .000 8-0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 50-50 1261 185 325 51 4 18 168 438 .347 116 17 245 7 .327 8 23 42-55 960 294 60 .954
Opponents .320 50-50 1355 267 434 66 8 44 242 648 .478 101 36 184 6 .377 22 25 41-57 968 365 38 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Johnston, Attlyn 5.03 8-15 28 23 11 2-0 0 130.2 155 91 73 45 106 20 2 13 .285 3 15 0 7 8
13 Leone, Danyelle 6.46 2-2 19 2 1 1-0 1 39.0 54 32 28 10 10 6 2 6 .331 2 4 0 4 1
0 Denhart, Tyler 6.77 5-9 28 16 6 2-0 1 99.2 157 91 75 27 40 26 3 14 .365 4 10 0 7 10
5 Garton, Sauren 7.46 4-5 18 9 2 0-0 0 50.2 68 53 42 19 28 14 1 11 .312 9 7 0 4 6
Totals 6.13 19-31 93 50 20 5 2 320.0 434 267 218 101 184 66 8 44 .320 18 36 0 22 25
Opponents 4.30 31-19 94 50 20 11 2 322.2 325 185 154 116 245 51 4 18 .258 19 17 0 8 23



2024 Utah Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
66 Evans, Ellie 58 28 30 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Johnston, Attlyn 19 2 17 0 1.000 0 15 6 .714 0 0
0 Denhart, Tyler 16 1 15 0 1.000 1 15 6 .714 0 0
13 Leone, Danyelle 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
88 Rubio, Marisa 82 80 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Trapp, Oaklee 209 192 12 5 .976 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kahahawai-Kekona, LB 127 107 16 4 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McKown, Drew 55 29 24 2 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Campbell, Rachel 233 201 22 10 .957 0 37 15 .712 2 0
9 Gardner, Sadie 64 58 3 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Giroux, Gabi 73 41 28 4 .945 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sonognini, Maka 64 58 2 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lockard, Laura 107 47 53 7 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Eldredge, Carly 139 89 39 11 .921 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dowdle, Brooklyn 34 12 18 4 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gleave, Jayda 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Howley, Baylee 13 9 2 2 .846 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Garton, Sauren 7 0 5 2 .714 0 6 2 .750 0 0
3 Duryea, Madisen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pisciotta, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
67 Mitchell, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1314 960 294 60 .954 17 82 32 .719 2 0
Opponents 1371 968 365 38 .972 27 84 26 .764 5 0


